Table 1

Q1 - Overall, how divided do you think Britain is these days?

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GB

Political Aggression

22-24 July 2024

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

Very divided 263

Not that divided 169
17%

Don't know 42
4%

139
29%

75
16%

122
25%

92
19%

32
6%

26
23%

13%

2%

39
21%

21%

17
9%
ceg

44
25%

23%

2%

51
28%

12%

5%

58
33%

30
17%

2%

45
29%

15%

4%

65
22%

54
18%

20
7%

95
27%

18%

13
4%

103
31%

52
16%

3%

31
24%

16
12%

2%

68
22%

23%

18
6%

72
29%

35
14%

12
5%

92
30%

50
16%

3%

PUBLIC
1PSOS
GENDER AGE AGE GENERATION SOCIAL GRADE
BABY
MALE FEMALE 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-75 16-34 35-54 55+ GENZ MILLENIALS | GENX BOOMER ABC1 C2DE
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) () (m) (n) (0) (p)

140
25%

115
21%

29
5%

(a)

124
29%

54

13%

12
3%

Not at all/not that divided (NET) 195 85 108 16 54 49 25 30 23 69 74 52 17 90 38 50 137 58
20% 18% 22% 14% 29% 28% 14% 17% 15% 23% 21% 16% 13% 30% 16% 16% 25% 14%
cfgh cfgh k Ino q
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f/g/h - i/i/k - 1/m/nfo - p/q
Overlap formulae used.
This work was carried out in with the requil of the inter quality dard for market

, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.



Political Aggression
22-24 July 2024
PUBLIC
IPSOS

Table 2
Q1 - Overall, how divided do you think Britain is these days?

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GB

GOVERNMENT OFFICE REGION MARITAL STATUS CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD EDUCATION 'WORKING STATUS REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE
MARRIED WD/ DIv/ |

JLIVING AS SEP GRADUATES | GRADUATES
(i)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

Very divided

Not that divided

Not at all/not that divided (NET) 195 43 41 32 37 19 23 167 28 134 36 25 112 83 82 113 155 40 32 59 26 25 77 54
20% 18% 16% 15% 26% 1% 27% 19% 22% 23% 12% 22% 32% 13% 24% 18% 23% 13% 24% 19% 29% 12% 20% 17%
be abc be i i m o q u u

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f - g/h - i/i/k - |/m - n/o - p/q - r/s/t/u - v/w
Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 15O 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 3
Q2 - And do you think British society is more or less divided than it was ten years ago, or is it about the same?
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GB
GENDER AGE AGE GENERATION SOCIAL GRADE
BABY
MALE FEMALE 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-75 16-34 35-54 55+ GENZ MILLENIALS GEN X BOOMER ABC1 C2DE
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) [0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (a)
UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE
(2) Alot more divided than ten 320 177 143 25 35 60 67 71 62 61 126 133 28 77 96 119 170 150
years ago
32% 37% 29% 22% 19% 34% 37% 41% 41% 20% 35% 41% 21% 25% 40% 39% 31% 35%
b cd cd cd cd i i Im Im
(0) About the same as ten years 177 87 88 22 34 28 34 31 27 57 62 58 25 58 38 55 103 74
ago
18% 18% 18% 19% 18% 16% 19% 18% 18% 19% 17% 18% 19% 19% 16% 18% 18% 17%
(-2) A lot less divided than ten 38 14 23 7 17 7 - 2 4 24 7 6 7 24 - 6 23 14
years ago
4% 3% 5% 6% 9% 4% - 1% 3% 8% 2% 2% 5% 8% - 2% 4% 3%
g fgh f jk n no n

Alot less/a little less divided than 116 52 63 18 52 23 6 70 37 10 20 70 16 10 78 38
ten years ago (NET)

12% 11% 13% 15% 28% 13% 7% 4% 3% 23% 10% 3% 15% 23% 6% 3% 14% 9%

fgh cefg gh jk k no no q
h
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/i/k - 1/m/n/o - p/q
Overlap formulae used.
This work was carried out in | with the requil of the inter I quality dard for market

h, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 4
Q2 - And do you think British society is more or less divided than it was ten years ago, or is it about the same?
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GB
GOVERNMENT OFFICE REGION URBAN MARITAL STATUS CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD EDUCATION 'WORKING STATUS GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE
MARRIED WD/ DIv/ LIBERAL
SEP YES GRADUATES | GRADUATES

RURAL JLIVING AS

SINGLE
(h) (i) i

()

(k) (1)

UNWEIGHTED BASE 986
WEIGHTED BASE

(2) Alot more divided than ten
vears ago

32% 32% 31% 39% 27% 28% 33% 32% 34% 32% 33% 35% 24% 37% 28% 35% 27% 43% 23% 32% 26% 49% 33% 41%

| n P rst

(0) About the same as ten years 177 42 50 36 29 8 11 160 17 104 52 21 69 108 56 120 127 50 25 61 22 25 72 62
ago

18% 18% 19% 16% 21% 17% 13% 19% 13% 18% 18% 19% 20% 17% 16% 19% 19% 16% 19% 19% 24% 12% 19% 19%

u u

(-2) Alot less divided than ten 38 12 8 3 7 3 5 32 6 27 7 4 29 9 20 18 32 5 5 9 4 8 12 6
vears ago

Alot less/a little less divided than 116 32 25 13 22 8 15 103 13 83 29 4 77 39 50 66 99 17 18 30 8 18 38 21
ten years ago (NET)
12% 14% 10% 6% 16% 17% 17% 12% 10% 14% 10% 3% 22% 6% 14% 10% 15% 5% 14% 9% 8% 9% 10% 6%
c c c c k m q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f - g/h - i/i/k -1/m - n/o - p/a - r/s/t/u -v/w
Overlap formulae used. * small base
This work was carried out in with the f the quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 5
Q3 - Between which of the following groups, if any, do you think there is most tension in Britain today?
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GB
GENDER AGE AGE GENERATION SOCIAL GRADE
BABY
MALE FEMALE 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-75 16-34 35-54 55+ GENZ MILLENIALS GEN X BOOMER ABC1 C2DE

UNWEIGHTED BASE

WEIGHTED BASE

% % % % % % % 1% % % . % 7 %
Between immigrants and people 510 261 244 48 65 93 100 108 192 204 57 125 136 192 263 247
born in Britain

Between different ethnicities

Between different religions 357 178 175 35 48 76 65 62 70 84 141 133 46 97 88 127 180 177

Between those in cities and those
in rural areas

None of these 19 7 13 - 9 6 2 - 3 9 8 3 - 13 4 3 13 6

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/i/k - 1/m/nfo - p/q
Overlap formulae used.

This work was carried out in with the requil of the internati quality for market , 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 6
Q3 - Between which of the following groups, if any, do you think there is most tension in Britain today?
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GB
GOVERNMENT OFFICE REGION URBAN MARITAL STATUS CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD EDUCATION 'WORKING STATUS GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE
MARRIED WD/ DIv/ LIBERAL

LONDON JUVINGAS | SINGLE SEP GRADUATES | GRADUATES
(i) () (k)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
IGHTED BASE

Between immigrants and people
born in Britain

Between different ethnicities

Between different religions

Between those in cities and those
inrural areas

None of these

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f - g/h - i/i/k -1/m - n/o - p/a - t/s/t/u -v/w
Overlap formulae used. * small base
This work was carried out in with the f the quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.




Table 7

Q4 - Which of the following statements comes closest to your opinion about the range of political views in Britain?

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GB

Political Aggression
22-24 July 2024
PUBLIC
IPSOS

GENDER

AGE

AGE

GENERATION

SOCIAL GRADE

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

There are differences in people's
political views, but this is healthy
for society

There are differences in people's
political views, but this doesn't
have a significant impact on

FEMALE
(b)

MILLENIALS

(m)

BABY
BOOMER
(0)

society
18% 15% 10% 15% 12% 17% 16% 13% 14% 18% 13% 12% 15% 14% 15%

Don't know 10 18 29 28 19 12 29 57 31 11 39 39 28 50 67

12% 8% 15% 9% 10% 17% 15% 11% 8% 10% 16% 9% 8% 13% 16% 9% 9% 16%

a h ik lo p
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/i/k - 1/m/nfo - p/q
Overlap formulae used.
This work was carried out in with the requil of the inter quality dard for market

, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 8

Q4 - Which of the following statements comes closest to your opinion about the range of political views in Britain?

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GB

GOVERNMENT OFFICE REGION

URBAN MARITAL STATUS CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD
MARRIED WID/ DIV/

RURAL | /LIVING AS SEP

(f) (h) (i)

UNWEIGHTED BASE 986

WEIGHTED BASE

EDUCATION 'WORKING STATUS

LONDON

GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE
LIBERAL

GRADUATES | GRADUATES

There are differences in people's
political views, but this is healthy
for society

37% 33% 41% 31% 39% 44% 45% 36% 46% 41% 29% 34% 38% 37%
c

37% 37% 38% 36% 36% 41% 41% 31% 39% 32%

There are differences in people's 140 44 28 36 17 7 8 124 15 73 42 24 50
political views, but this doesn't

have a significant impact on
society

89 52 87 97 42 21 45 16 28 51 47

Don't know 117 29

25 28 21 3 10 107 9 58 40 20 37 79 31 86 78 39 15 25 6 10 29 37
12% 13% 10% 13% 15% 6% 11% 13% 7% 10% 14% 18% 11% 13% 9% 13% 12% 12% 11% 8% 7% 5% 8% 11%
i n u
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f - g/h - i/i/k -1/m - n/o - p/a - t/s/t/u -v/w
Overlap formulae used. * small base
This work was carried out in with the f the

quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.



Table 9

Q5 - Do you think British society is more or less in danger because of di

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GB

Political Aggression
22-24 July 2024
PUBLIC
IPSOS

ions between people with different political views than what it was 20 years ago or is it about the same? Please select one option only

GENDER

AGE

GENERATION

SOCIAL GRADE

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

More in danger 463

About the same

MALE
(a)

FEMALE

(b)

16-34
(h) (i) (i) (k)

MILLENIALS

(m) (n)

GEN X

BABY
BOOMER

ABC1 C2DE
(p) (a)

Don't know 100 31 67 11 19 19 18 22 12 30 36 34 11 32 27 30 47 54
10% 6% 14% 10% 10% 11% 10% 13% 8% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 11% 10% 8% 13%
a
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/i/k - 1/m/nfo - p/q
Overlap formulae used.
This work was carried out in accordance with the requi of the inter quality dard for market , 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 10
Q5 - Do you think British society is more or less in danger because of divisions between people with different political views than what it was 20 years ago or is it about the same? Please select one option only

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GB

GOVERNMENT OFFICE REGION MARITAL STATUS CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD EDUCATION 'WORKING STATUS GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE
MARRIED WD/ DIv/ NON oT LIBERAL
JLIVING AS SEP GRADUATES | GRADUATES | WORKING VE DEMOCRATS REMAIN

(i) (k) ( (0) (p)

672

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

More in danger

Don't know

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f - g/h - i/i/k - |/m - n/o - p/q - r/s/t/u - v/w
Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 15O 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.



Table 11

Political Aggression
22-24 July 2024
PUBLIC
IPSOS

Q6 - Overall, would you say that each of the following is a more serious problem in Britain than in the United States, a less serious problem, or would you say it's about the same? -Divisions between people with different backgrounds cultures or points of view

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GB

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

GENDER AGE AGE GENERATION SOCIAL GRADE
BABY
MALE FEMALE 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-75 16-34 35-54 55+ GENZ MILLENIALS | GENX BOOMER ABC1 C2DE
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) () (m) (n) (0) (p) (a)

A more serious problem in Britain 121
compared to the US

12%
An equally serious problem in 328
Britain compared to the US

33%

62

13%

57

12%

26

23%

26

14%

25

14%

16

9%

16

9%

13

9%

40

11%

29

9%

28

21%

46 21

15% 9%

26

8%

59 62

11% 14%

34%

33%

37%

26%

33%

34%

33%

30%

33%

36%

37%

27% 35%

36%

33% 33%

9%

7%

11%

6%

8%

9%

11%

13%

6%

7%

10%

10%

5%

9% 10%

10%

8% 10%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - 1/m/n/o - p/q

Overlap formulae used.

This work was carried out in accordance with the

of the inter

q

I quality

 for market

h, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.




Table 12

Political Aggression

22-24 July 2024
PUBLIC
IPSOS

Q6 - Overall, would you say that each of the following is a more serious problem in Britain than in the United States, a less serious problem, or would you say it's about the same? -Divisions between people with different backgrounds cultures or points of view

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GB

GOVERNMENT OFFICE REGION URBAN MARITAL STATUS CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD EDUCATION 'WORKING STATUS GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE
MARRIED WD/ DIv/ CONSERVATI LIBERAL
NORTH MIDLANDS SOUTH LONDON WALES SCOTLAND URBAN RURAL JLIVING AS SINGLE SEP NO GRADUATES | GRADUATES | WORKING [ WORKING VE OTHER REMAIN LEAVE
(a) (b) (<) (d) (e) () (8) (h) (i) () (k) (m) (0) (p) (a) (1) v)
UNWEIGHTED BASE 241 259 217 134 49 86 856 130 293 101 615 453 672 314 134 410
WEIGHTED BASE 235 258 221 140 47* 85* 858 128 111* 634 638 670 316 134 386
26% 22% 149 5%* 9%* 87% 13% 11%* 64% 68% 32%
A more serious problem in Britain 32 23 19 8 9 112 9 6 64 91 30 37
compared to the US
10% 14% 18% 11% 13% 7% 14% 10% 6% 16% 10% 14% 11% 14% 9% 12% 11% 5% 17% 10% 13%
k m t
An equally serious problem in 64 54 12 23 294 34 191 100 38 112 216 101 227 222 106 43 106 28 89 126 124
Britain compared to the US
29% 38% 25% 27% 34% 27% 33% 34% 34% 32% 34% 29% 36% 33% 34% 32% 34% 31% 42% 33% 38%
n
Don't know 88 24 18 25 9 1 11 73 15 55 20 13 29 59 27 61 56 32 8 17 5 12 25 23
9% 10% 7% 11% 6% 3% 13% 9% 12% 9% 7% 12% 8% 9% 8% 10% 8% 10% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 7%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f - g/h - i/i/k - |/m - n/o - p/q - r/s/t/u - v/w
Overlap formulae used. * small base
This work was carried out in with the of the i quality standard for market research, 15O 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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22-24 July 2024
PUBLIC
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Table 13
Q6 - Overall, would you say that each of the following is a more serious problem in Britain than in the United States, a less serious problem, or would you say it's about the same? -The threat of violence against politicians / elected officials

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GB

GENDER AGE AGE GENERATION SOCIAL GRADE
BABY
MALE FEMALE 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-75 16-34 35-54 55+ GENZ MILLENIALS | GENX BOOMER ABC1 C2DE
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) () (m) (n) (0) (p) (a)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

A more serious problem in Britain 91 49 42 14 25 23 9 11 8 39 32 20 17 39 16 19 48 43
compared to the US
9% 10% 8% 12% 14% 13% 5% 7% 6% 13% 9% 6% 13% 13% 7% 6% 9% 10%

An equally serious problem in 277 128 148 22
Britain compared to the US

28% 27% 30% 19% 23% 22% 38% 31% 32% 22% 30% 32% 18% 22% 34% 34% 29% 27%

8% 7% 10% 7% 9% 10% 9% 8% 7% 8% 10% 8% 6% 10% 9% 8% 7% 10%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - 1/m/n/o - p/q
Overlap formulae used.

This work was carried out in accordance with the requi of the international quality i for market h, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 14
Q6 - Overall, would you say that each of the following is a more serious problem in Britain than in the United States, a less serious problem, or would you say it's about the same? -The threat of violence against poli

ians / elected officials

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GB

GOVERNMENT OFFICE REGION URBAN MARITAL STATUS CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD EDUCATION 'WORKING STATUS GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE
MARRIED WD/ DIv/ NON NOT CONSERVATI LIBERAL
NORTH MIDLANDS SOUTH LONDON WALES SCOTLAND URBAN RURAL JLIVING AS SINGLE SEP NO GRADUATES | GRADUATES | WORKING [ WORKING VE OTHER REMAIN LEAVE
(a) (b) (<) (d) (e) () (8) (h) (i) () (k) (m) (0) (p) (a) (1) (u) v)
UNWEIGHTED BASE 241 259 217 134 49 86 856 130 293 101 615 453 672 314 134 211 410
WEIGHTED BASE 235 258 221 140 47* 85* 858 128 111* 634 638 670 316 134 211 386
26% 22% 149 5%* 9%* 87% 13% 11%* 64% 68% 32% 9
A more serious problem in Britain 18 19 5 7 87 3 3 42 74 17 29
compared to the US
8% 14% 12% 9% 10% 3% 10% 10% 3% 14% 7% 12% 8% 11% 5% 10% 11% 8% 10% 8% 12%
b h k m o a
An equally serious problem in 51 38 14 20 242 36 160 84 33 93 184 82 195 183 94 40 82 24 61 106 102
Britain compared to the US
23% 27% 29% 24% 28% 28% 27% 29% 30% 27% 29% 24% 31% 27% 30% 30% 26% 26% 29% 27% 31%
n
Don't know 84 14 21 25 13 1 10 70 14 50 22 12 25 59 24 60 55 28 6 14 5 8 20 19
8% 6% 8% 11% 10% 3% 12% 8% 11% 9% 7% 11% 7% 9% 7% 9% 8% 9% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f - g/h - i/i/k - |/m - n/o - p/q - r/s/t/u - v/w
Overlap formulae used. * small base
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 15O 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 15
Q6 - Overall, would you say that each of the following is a more serious problem in Britain than in the United States, a less serious problem, or would you say it's about the same? -SUMMARY TABLE

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GB

Divisions between

people with
different The threat of
backgrounds violence against
cultures or points politicians /
of view elected officials

UNWEIGHTED BASE

WEIGHTED BASE

A more serious problem in Britain 121 91
compared to the US

12% 9%
A less serious problem in Britain 433 512
compared to the US

44% 52%
An equally serious problem in 328 277
Britain compared to the US

33% 28%
Not a problem at all in Britain or 16 22
the US

2% 2%
Don't know 88 84

9% 8%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.



Table 16

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GB

Political Aggression
22-24 July 2024

PUBLIC
IPSOS
Q7 - Please indicate how concerned you are, if at all, about the following? -Britons resorting to violence instead of coming fully to solve our di
GENDER AGE AGE GENERATION SOCIAL GRADE
BABY
MALE FEMALE 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-75 16-34 35-54 55+ GENZ MILLENIALS GEN X BOOMER ABC1 C2DE

UNWEIGHTED BASE

WEIGHTED BASE

(3) Very concerned 243

(1) Not too concerned 197

Don't know 49

33
18%

51 61
17% 25%
m

Very/somewhat concerned (NET) 696 333 358 80 139 122 118 131 106 219 240 237 98 218 161 219 401 295
71% 69% 73% 70% 74% 70% 65% 75% 70% 73% 67% 72% 74% 72% 66% 72% 72% 69%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/i/k - 1/m/n/o - p/q
Overlap formulae used.

This work was carried out in a

with the

q

of the inter

I quality

d for market

h, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 17
Q7 - Please indicate how concerned you are, if at all, about the following? -Britons resorting to violence instead of coming together peacefully to solve our disagreements
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GB
GOVERNMENT OFFICE REGION URBAN MARITAL STATUS CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD EDUCATION 'WORKING STATUS GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE
MARRIED WD/ DIv/ LIBERAL

LONDON JUVINGAS | SINGLE SEP GRADUATES | GRADUATES
(d) (f) (i) ()

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

(3) Very concerned

(1) Not too concerned

Very/somewhat concerned (NET) 696 173 177 157 96 34 59 609 87 424 202 70 253 443 256 440 475 221 92 224 69 164 282 233
71% 74% 69% 71% 69% 71% 70% 71% 68% 73% 69% 63% 72% 70% 74% 69% 71% 70% 69% 71% 77% 78% 73% 71%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f - g/h - i/i/k -1/m - n/o - p/a - r/s/t/u -v/w
Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work was carried out in with the f the quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 18
Q7 - Please indicate how concerned you are, if at all, about the following? -Acts of viol t ing this country into chaos
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GB
GENDER AGE AGE GENERATION SOCIAL GRADE
BABY
MALE FEMALE 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-75 16-34 35-54 55+ GENZ MILLENIALS GEN X BOOMER ABC1 C2DE
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) [0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (a)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

(3) Very concerned

Very/somewhat concerned (NET)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/i/k - 1/m/n/o - p/q
Overlap formulae used.

This work was carried out in a jance with the requi of the international quality i for market h, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.



Political Aggression
22-24 July 2024

PUBLIC
IPSOS
Table 19
Q7 - Please indicate how concerned you are, if at all, about the following? -Acts of violence throwing this country into chaos
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GB
GOVERNMENT OFFICE REGION URBAN MARITAL STATUS CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD EDUCATION 'WORKING STATUS GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE
MARRIED WD/ DIv/ LIBERAL

JUVINGAS | SINGLE SEP GRADUATES | GRADUATES
i () (k)

(i)
UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

(3) Very concerned

(1) Not too concerned

Very/somewhat concerned (NET)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f - g/h - i/i/k -1/m - n/o - p/a - r/s/t/u -v/w
Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work was carried out in with the f the quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.



Table 20

Q7 - Please indicate how concerned you are, if at all, about the

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GB

-Acts of viol

Political Aggression
22-24 July 2024
PUBLIC
IPSOS

i against people in your community because of their political beliefs

GENDER

AGE

AGE

GENERATION

SOCIAL GRADE

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

(3) Very concerned

(1) Not too concerned

Don't know

Very/somewhat concerned (NET)

260
26%

79

MALE
(a)

499
98
20%

19

269
56%

FEMALE

(b)

84
17%

58

243
49%

19%

61%

13

64%

23%

11

45-54

52
29%

15

56
32%

23

74
43%

65-75
(h)

18
12%

50
33%

58
38%

16-34
(i)

80
27%
jk

21%

22

190
63%

35-54
(i)

58
16%

92
26%

26

196
55%

55+
(k)

45
14%

106
32%

31

133
41%

25
19%

64%

68
22% 28%

64% 48%

BABY
BOOMER

99
32%

150
27% 26%

39 39

303 215
54% 50%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/i/k - 1/m/nfo - p/q

Overlap formulae used.

This work was carried out in

with the

of the ir

quality

d for market

, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.



Political Aggression
22-24 July 2024
PUBLIC
IPSOS

Table 21
Q7 - Please indicate how concerned you are, if at all, about the following? -Acts of violence committed against people in your community because of their political beliefs

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GB

GOVERNMENT OFFICE REGION MARITAL STATUS CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD EDUCATION 'WORKING STATUS REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE
MARRIED WD/ DIv/ |

JUVINGAS | SINGLE SEP GRADUATES | GRADUATES
(i) () (k)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

(3) Very concerned

(1) Not too concerned

Very/somewhat concerned (NET)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f - g/h - i/i/k -1/m - n/o - p/a - r/s/t/u -v/w
Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work was carried out in with the f the quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.



Political Aggression
22-24 July 2024

PUBLIC
IPSOS
Table 22
Q7 - Please indicate how concerned you are, if at all, about the foll -Acts of viol i against people in your community because of their religious beliefs
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GB
GENDER AGE AGE GENERATION SOCIAL GRADE
BABY
MALE FEMALE 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-75 16-34 35-54 55+ GENZ MILLENIALS GEN X BOOMER ABC1 C2DE
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) [0]

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

(1) Not too concerned

Don't know

Very/somewhat concerned (NET)

250
25%

67

123
25%

19

57%

126
26%

45

52%

24%

56%

37
20%

12

67%

39
22%

13

64%

23%

15

51%

58
33%

11

45%

31%

64
21%

20

63%

81
23%

28

57%

105
32%

20

43%

22%

61%

(m)

62
20%

20

65%

61
25%

20

52%

(o)

499 9 9 9 9 il il
(3) Very concerned 198 95 104 21 55 41 29 23 29 76 70 52 29 77 46 47 108 920
20% 20% 21% 18% 29% 23% 16% 13% 19% 25% 20% 16% 21% 25% 19% 15% 19% 21%
cfg g k

98
32%

19

42%

146 104
26% 24%

34 34

56% 51%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/i/k - 1/m/n/o - p/q
Overlap formulae used.

This work was carried out in

with the requi

of the inter

I quality

d for market

h, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.



Political Aggression
22-24 July 2024
PUBLIC
IPSOS

Table 23
Q7 - Please indicate how concerned you are, if at all, about the following? -Acts of violence committed against people in your community because of their religious beliefs

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GB

GOVERNMENT OFFICE REGION MARITAL STATUS CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD EDUCATION 'WORKING STATUS REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE
MARRIED WD/ DIv/ |

JUVINGAS | SINGLE SEP GRADUATES | GRADUATES
(i) () (k)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

(3) Very concerned

(1) Not too concerned

Very/somewhat concerned (NET)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f - g/h - i/i/k -1/m - n/o - p/a - r/s/t/u -v/w
Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work was carried out in with the f the quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.



Table 24

Political Aggression
22-24 July 2024
PUBLIC
IPSOS

Q7 - Please indicate how concerned you are, if at all, about the following? -SUMMARY TABLE

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GB

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

(3) Very concerned

(2) Somewhat concerned
(1) Not too concerned
(0) Not at all concerned

Don't know

Mean
Very/somewhat concerned (NET)

Not at all/not too concerned (NET)

Britons resorting
to violence instead
of coming
together
peacefully to solve
our disagreements
986
986
243
25%

454
46%

197
20%

44
4%

49
5%

1.96
696
71%

241

24%

Acts of violence
throwing this
country into chaos

986
986
264
27%
394
40%
235
24%
45
5%
48
5%
1.93
658
67%
280

28%

Acts of violence
committed against
people in your
community
because of their
political beliefs
986
986
184
19%

335
34%

260
26%

128
13%

79
8%

1.63
519
53%

389

39%

Acts of violence
committed against
people in your
community
because of their

religious beliefs

986
986
198
20%
336
34%
250
25%
134
14%
67

7%
1.65
534
54%
384

39%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.




